## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/23/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KLA-Tencor Corporation		06/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	One Technology Drive
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2265450	CANDELA INSTRUMENTS
Registration Number:	2283734	TRIBOSCAN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 324-7000

Email: sv-trademark@hellerehrman.com

Correspondent Name: Harold J. Milstein
Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chelseaa Larsen
Signature:	/ChelseaaLarsen/
Date:	08/19/2005

900030502 REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0898

Total Attachments: 5
source=KTtoKTTAssignt#page1.tif
source=KTtoKTTAssignt#page2.tif
source=KTtoKTTAssignt#page3.tif
source=KTtoKTTAssignt#page4.tif
source=KTtoKTTAssignt#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0899

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KLA-Tencor Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, located at 160 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134, has adopted, is using or has an intent-to-use the trademarks shown in Schedule 1, attached hereto, with registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation, a California corporation, located at One Technology Drive, Milpitas CA, 95035 is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations or applications thereof as successor in interest to the business pertaining to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, KLA-Tencor Corporation does hereby assign unto KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation, all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

By:

Date: June 23, 2005

A The solution of the solution

Name: John H. Kispert

Title: Chief Financial Officer

attachment: Schedule 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0900

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, effective on the last day of execution below, by and between KLA-Tencor Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 160 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter "KLA-Tencor") and KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of California and having an address at One Technology Drive, Milpitas, California 95035 (hereinafter "KTT").

WHEREAS, KLA-Tencor is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, KTT is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and KLA-Tencor is willing to assign the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. KLA-Tencor does hereby transfer, sell and assign unto KTT its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by said marks and as successor to the business to which the marks relate.
- 2. KLA-Tencor and its subsidiaries agree to cooperate fully in the process of executing individual recordable assignment documents for each of the Trademarks.
- 3. This AGREEMENT shall be binding and unure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors, transferees and assigns and to the benefit of their respective present and future affiliates and subsidiary companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this AGREEMENT has been executed by the respective parties or their duly authorized officers.

Date: June 23, 2005	Name: Stuart Nichols  Title: Secretary
Date: June 23, 2005	KLA-Tentor Technologies Corporation  By:  Name: John H. Kispert  Title: Chief Financial Officer

Attachment: Schedule 1

# Schedule 1

All trademarks and trademark applications listed on the following pages.

Candela Instruments Trademark Status Report~ 9/7/04	s Trademark Status	s Report~ 9/7/0	4			7,0004	Dage
Mark	Country	Classes	App. Number	App. Date	Report Date: "" Reg. Number	86. Date	Status
CANDELA INSTRUMENTS	United States	60	75/302,805	6/3/1997	2,265,450	6661//2//	Registered
CANDELA INSTRUMENTS	United States	42	75/319,542	7/ 3/1997			Abandoned
TRIBOSCAN	United States	. 60	75/296,770	5/22/1997	2,283,734	10/ 5/1999	Registered

RECORDED: 08/19/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0904